

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6517

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

29 January 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Bevacizumab.

You asked:

- 1. How many patients have been treated by your trust (for any medical condition) in the past 6 months with Bevacizumab?
- 2. Please provide the number of patients treated in the past 6 months with Bevacizumab for the following conditions:
- a. Colorectal cancer
- b. Breast cancer
- c. Renal cell carcinoma
- d. Non-small cell lung cancer
- e. Ovarian cancer (epithelial, fallopian tube or primary peritoneal)
- f. Carcinoma of the cervix

Trust response:

Figures are from July 2020 to December 2020 inclusive.

- a. 0
- b. 0
- c. 0
- d. 2
- e. 9
- f. 0